

Sess- 51/24

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No. 04;
dt. 19.07.25

Today the date is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. is present and produced three witnesses. The said witness Sumitra Barman, Kanika Barman and Sunil Barman are examined as P.W- 3, 4 & 5 respectively in chief and cross in full and discharged.

To 22.9.25 to 24.09.25 for evidence. Issue summons upon the remaining witnesses accordingly.

Accused must be present.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata

Addl. Sess. Judge,
Dinhata